Department 24 – Mechanical Projects
Superintendents:
Entry/Judging  Day – 1 p.m. – 8 p.m. Tuesday of the fair
Entry/Judging Time – 1 p.m.- 8 p.m., Tuesday face to face judging only
Location – Exhibit Building
Check Out – Exhibits will be released between 3:00 pm to 6:00 pm on Sunday of the fair
Requirements:
● Youth eligible to exhibit in this department are those enrolled in a 4-H aerospace, small engine or tractor project, scale

Lot Numbers
1. Small homemade model, not from kit
2. Small model, made from kit, with explanation of parts
3. Model, made from kit, remote control
4. Model, any other
5. Poster of basic parts of any model
CLASS D-TRACTOR 1 - PROJECT CODE 50701
Lot Numbers
1. Diagram of an instrument panel of a tractor
2. Exhibit explaining maintenance of a tractor
3. Exhibit explaining what makes the engine run
4. Exhibit outlining safety precautions dealing with tractors
5. Cutaway view diagram of a four-cycle engine
6. Any other project display
CLASS E--TRACTOR 2 - PROJECT CODE 50703, 50704
Lot Numbers
1. Exhibit explaining battery service and functions
2. Exhibit explaining lubrication
3. Diagram of cooling system
4. Exhibit outlining safety precautions
5. Exhibit relating to care of tires
6. An exhibit showing potential hazards on the highway
7. Exhibit of PTO and hydraulic controls
8. Diagram of braking systems
9. Exhibit of records and ownership cost
10. Exhibit relating to winter care
11. Any other project display
CLASS F—GEOSPATIAL – PROJECT CODE – 50371, 50372, 50373
Lot Numbers
1. Display: essential geographical data on my house
2. Poster: types of geographical tools
3. Poster: uses of geographical tools
4. Poster: coordinate-grid reference system
5. Display: types and uses of maps
6. Map of my neighborhood with list of features
7. Map with selected route
8. Completed Geospatial “Setting Out” activities (BU8358)
9. Poster: differences between geographic and geospatial data
10. Display: differences between population and road maps
11. Display: pros and cons of geographic and geospatial tools
12. Poster: comparison of thematic and general purpose maps
13. Display: my thematic map
14. Display: my general purpose map
15. Completed Geospatial “On the Trail” activities (BU8358)
16. Display: brochure about my favorite place
17. Display: map of my favorite place
18. Poster: why some G2 data is hard to collect
19. Display: types of G2 data about my community
20. Exhibit: how to solve a community problem using G2 data
21. Display: map of my community with several data layers
22. Exhibit: my map gallery
23. Exhibit: my sustainable development project
24. Completed Geospatial “Reaching for Your Destination” activities (BU8358)
25. Any other geospatial exhibit
CLASS G—ROBOTICS – PROJECT CODE – 50381, 50382
Lot Numbers
1. Basic LEGO tankbot that I designed and built
2. Poster: differences among machines, computers, & robots
3. Poster: parts of an RCX (robot’s brain)
4. Program: tankbot goes forward for 4 seconds
5. Program: tankbot turns left 3 different ways
6. Program: tankbot navigates a maze
7. Program: tankbot travels around square race track
8. Program: tankbot stops, using a touch sensor
9. Program: tankbot stops, using a light sensor
10. Program: tankbot goes forward for 4 seconds without using wait-for icon
11. Program: tankbot follows a path
12. Program: tankbot follows a path for a length of time
13. Program: tankbot stops, using both touch & light sensors
14. Program: tankbot completes challenge course
15. Completed member guide (BU8364)